
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 1 Lottie Mole 2LR 23.8 23.5 23.5 1 30
 1 Lottie Mole SLJ 2.18 0.00 2.28 2.20 2.28 1 30
 2 Bibi Mulholland 2LR 25.0 24.8 24.8 5 22
 2 Bibi Mulholland VJ 48 48 47 50 50 2 28
 3 Honora Widdowson 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 1 30
 3 Honora Widdowson SLJ 1.80 1.74 1.66 1.64 1.80 9 14
 4 Bella Egley 4LR 53.6 54.5 54.5 5 22
 4 Bella Egley SB 64 64 9 14
 5 Isla Douglas 4LR 53.7 53.7 53.7 2 28
 5 Isla Douglas SB 78 78 2 28
 6 Dayna Kayes 6LR 1:27.5 1:27.5 3 26
 7 Emily Hayter STJ 6.44 6.22 6.46 6.46 6.46 1 30
 8 Maggie Flinders STJ 0.00 5.88 5.94 6.32 6.32 3 26
 9 Kyrie Turner S 7.96 8.04 7.29 7.81 8.04 3 26
 11 Ruby Arnold S 10.39 9.83 9.85 10.11 10.39 1 30
 12 Isabella Curwen VJ 49 48 47 46 49 3 26



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 13 Brooke Pinel 4LR 54.4 54.0 54.0 4 24
 13 Brooke Pinel STJ 6.14 5.96 6.10 6.13 6.14 5 22
 14 Ella Swanepoel 2LR 24.2 24.3 24.3 2 28
 14 Ella Swanepoel SLJ 2.06 1.98 2.04 1.96 2.06 4 24
 15 Amelia Griffiths 4LR 55.1 0.0 55.1 6 20
 16 Neve Hatley STJ 6.26 6.06 6.21 6.28 6.28 4 24
 17 Mila Widdowson 2LR 24.8 24.7 24.7 4 24
 17 Mila Widdowson SLJ 0.00 1.92 1.96 2.02 2.02 6 20
 18 Elsie Hatton S 7.50 7.73 7.96 7.33 7.96 4 24
 19 Lily Mitchell 6LR 1:26.5 1:26.5 2 28
 19 Lily Mitchell SB 72 72 3 26
 20 Poppy Miller VJ 39 40 40 41 41 6 20
 21 Emmie Perry 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 9 14
 21 Emmie Perry S 0.00 5.25 4.40 4.97 5.25 9 14
 22 Summer Rose VJ 43 38 43 41 43 4 24
 24 Lisbeth Davies SB 66 66 7 18



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 25 Darcey Wood 4LR 53.5 53.8 53.8 3 26
 25 Darcey Wood STJ 5.92 6.04 6.06 5.84 6.06 6 20
 26 Nevaeh Drysdale 6LR 1:27.9 1:27.9 4 24
 26 Nevaeh Drysdale SB 67 67 6 20
 27 Hollie Evison 4LR 56.9 0.0 56.9 9 14
 27 Hollie Evison SLJ 1.70 1.86 1.78 1.74 1.86 8 16
 28 Emily Richardson SB 71 71 4 24
 29 Daisy Slater 6LR 1:29.6 1:29.6 7 18
 29 Daisy Slater VJ 41 41 40 41 41 5 22
 30 Aimee Turner 2LR 27.2 0.0 27.2 10 12
 30 Aimee Turner STJ 5.54 5.64 5.46 5.46 5.64 8 16
 31 Rose Pell SLJ 2.04 1.92 1.94 1.94 2.04 5 22
 32 Emily Ward VJ 0 0 0 0 0
 33 Lexi Mindham S 6.68 7.04 6.56 7.42 7.42 5 22
 34 Annabel Jay 2LR 26.6 0.0 26.6 8 16
 34 Annabel Jay S 6.32 6.72 6.30 7.24 7.24 6 20



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Anita Alaka 2LR 26.7 0.0 26.7 9 14
 37 Anita Alaka VJ 33 33 34 36 36 9 14
 38 Sophia Cook 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 8 16
 38 Sophia Cook SLJ 0.00 1.66 1.64 1.70 1.70 10 12
 39 Charlotte Disley SB 56 56 10 12
 41 Georgina Holley 6LR 1:29.7 1:29.7 8 16
 41 Georgina Holley S 3.89 3.74 4.30 4.64 4.64 10 12
 42 Ella Holmes 6LR 1:29.1 1:29.1 5 22
 42 Ella Holmes VJ 36 36 33 36 36 8 16
 44 Saskia Menzel S 4.63 4.46 5.62 5.64 5.64 7 18
 45 Hollie Sanders 4LR 57.3 0.0 57.3 10 12
 45 Hollie Sanders SLJ 2.08 2.06 1.98 1.92 2.08 3 26
 46 Gabriella Shaw 2LR 26.2 0.0 26.2 7 18
 46 Gabriella Shaw SB 65 65 8 16
 48 Eadie Watson STJ 5.26 5.30 5.00 5.18 5.30 9 14



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White    665     55     70     70     60     52     50     56     56     42     44     56     54

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    574     70     40     60     50     52     44     42     38     44     44     46     44

3 Nottinghamshire Green    572     40     50     50     70     46     48     32     44     52     46     46     48

4 Lincolnshire Green & White    447     55     60     40      0     28     40     42     42     44     38     36     22

5 Northamptonshire Red    308      0      0     30     40     32     28     38     30     28     38     14     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Nancy Knowles 2LR 24.7 24.4 24.4 3 26
 49 Nancy Knowles SB 79 79 1 30
 50 Edee Gascoyne 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 6 20
 50 Edee Gascoyne VJ 48 48 49 51 51 1 30
 51 Siena Birkin 4LR 55.5 0.0 55.5 7 18
 51 Siena Birkin STJ 6.12 6.02 6.28 6.32 6.32 2 28
 52 Natasha Milburn 4LR 53.2 52.6 52.6 1 30
 52 Natasha Milburn STJ 5.66 5.86 5.75 5.92 5.92 7 18
 53 Isobel Johnson 6LR 1:41.8 1:41.8 10 12
 53 Isobel Johnson VJ 37 37 36 37 37 7 18
 54 Savannah Ward 6LR 1:29.2 1:29.2 6 20
 54 Savannah Ward SB 70 70 5 22
 56 Phoebe Ball S 8.89 8.43 8.80 8.77 8.89 2 28
 57 Poppy Parkin SLJ 2.02 2.04 2.10 1.92 2.10 2 28
 59 Holly Hayes SLJ 0.00 1.92 1.92 1.92 1.92 7 18
 60 Eliza De Villiers S 4.63 4.65 4.28 5.38 5.38 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:18.7 0.0 1:18.7     70.0
2= 01 Derbyshire White 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5     55.0
2= 03 Lincolnshire Green & White 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5     55.0
4 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:22.4 0.0 1:22.4     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.0 0.0 49.0     70.0
2 03 Lincolnshire Green & White 49.1 0.0 49.1     60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 50.3 0.0 50.3     50.0
4 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 51.5 0.0 51.5     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White       52
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       52
3 Nottinghamshire Green       46
4 Northamptonshire Red       32
5 Lincolnshire Green & White       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 1  Lottie Mole 23.5       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14  Ella Swanepoel 24.3       28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 49  Nancy Knowles 24.4       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17  Mila Widdowson 24.7       24
5 Derbyshire White 2  Bibi Mulholland 24.8       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 50  Edee Gascoyne 25.7       20
7 Northamptonshire Red 46  Gabriella Shaw 26.2       18
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 34  Annabel Jay 26.6       16
9 Northamptonshire Red 37  Anita Alaka 26.7       14

10 Lincolnshire Green & White 30  Aimee Turner 27.2       12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green       48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       44
4 Lincolnshire Green & White       40
5 Northamptonshire Red       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 52  Natasha Milburn 52.6       30
2 Derbyshire White 5  Isla Douglas 53.7       28
3 Lincolnshire Green & White 25  Darcey Wood 53.8       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13  Brooke Pinel 54.0       24
5 Derbyshire White 4  Bella Egley 54.5       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 15  Amelia Griffiths 55.1       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 51  Siena Birkin 55.5       18
8 Northamptonshire Red 38  Sophia Cook 55.9       16
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 27  Hollie Evison 56.9       14

10 Northamptonshire Red 45  Hollie Sanders 57.3       12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       56
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       42
2= Lincolnshire Green & White       42
4 Northamptonshire Red       38
5 Nottinghamshire Green       32

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 3  Honora Widdowson 1:23.0       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19  Lily Mitchell 1:26.5       28
3 Derbyshire White 6  Dayna Kayes 1:27.5       26
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 26  Nevaeh Drysdale 1:27.9       24
5 Northamptonshire Red 42  Ella Holmes 1:29.1       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 54  Savannah Ward 1:29.2       20
7 Lincolnshire Green & White 29  Daisy Slater 1:29.6       18
8 Northamptonshire Red 41  Georgina Holley 1:29.7       16
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 21  Emmie Perry 1:34.1       14

10 Nottinghamshire Green 53  Isobel Johnson 1:41.8       12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:44.5 0.0 1:44.5     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:46.2 0.0 1:46.2     60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:46.3 0.0 1:46.3     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Green & White 1:50.1 0.0 1:50.1     40.0
5 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:50.6 0.0 1:50.6     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:39.5 0.0 1:39.5     60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1     50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:46.3 0.0 1:46.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       56
2 Nottinghamshire Green       44
3 Lincolnshire Green & White       42
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       38
5 Northamptonshire Red       30

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 11  Ruby Arnold 10.39       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 56  Phoebe Ball 8.89       28
3 Derbyshire White 9  Kyrie Turner 8.04       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18  Elsie Hatton 7.96       24
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 33  Lexi Mindham 7.42       22
6 Lincolnshire Green & White 34  Annabel Jay 7.24       20
7 Northamptonshire Red 44  Saskia Menzel 5.64       18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 60  Eliza De Villiers 5.38       16
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 21  Emmie Perry 5.25       14

10 Northamptonshire Red 41  Georgina Holley 4.64       12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       52
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       44
2= Lincolnshire Green & White       44
4 Derbyshire White       42
5 Northamptonshire Red       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 49  Nancy Knowles 79       30
2 Derbyshire White 5  Isla Douglas 78       28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19  Lily Mitchell 72       26
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 28  Emily Richardson 71       24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 54  Savannah Ward 70       22
6 Lincolnshire Green & White 26  Nevaeh Drysdale 67       20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 24  Lisbeth Davies 66       18
8 Northamptonshire Red 46  Gabriella Shaw 65       16
9 Derbyshire White 4  Bella Egley 64       14

10 Northamptonshire Red 39  Charlotte Disley 56       12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       46
2= Derbyshire White       44
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       44
4= Lincolnshire Green & White       38
4= Northamptonshire Red       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 1  Lottie Mole 2.28       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 57  Poppy Parkin 2.10       28
3 Northamptonshire Red 45  Hollie Sanders 2.08       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14  Ella Swanepoel 2.06       24
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 31  Rose Pell 2.04       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17  Mila Widdowson 2.02       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 59  Holly Hayes 1.92       18
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 27  Hollie Evison 1.86       16
9 Derbyshire White 3  Honora Widdowson 1.80       14

10 Northamptonshire Red 38  Sophia Cook 1.70       12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       56
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       46
2= Nottinghamshire Green       46
4 Lincolnshire Green & White       36
5 Northamptonshire Red       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 7  Emily Hayter 6.46       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 51  Siena Birkin 6.32       28
3 Derbyshire White 8  Maggie Flinders 6.32       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16  Neve Hatley 6.28       24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13  Brooke Pinel 6.14       22
6 Lincolnshire Green & White 25  Darcey Wood 6.06       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 52  Natasha Milburn 5.92       18
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 30  Aimee Turner 5.64       16
9 Northamptonshire Red 48  Eadie Watson 5.30       14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       54
2 Nottinghamshire Green       48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       44
4 Northamptonshire Red       30
5 Lincolnshire Green & White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 50  Edee Gascoyne 51       30
2 Derbyshire White 2  Bibi Mulholland 50       28
3 Derbyshire White 12  Isabella Curwen 49       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 22  Summer Rose 43       24
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 29  Daisy Slater 41       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20  Poppy Miller 41       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 53  Isobel Johnson 37       18
8 Northamptonshire Red 42  Ella Holmes 36       16
9 Northamptonshire Red 37  Anita Alaka 36       14

Lincolnshire Green & White 32  Emily Ward 0        0


